## Before the MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION World Trade Centre, Centre No.1, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005 Tel. 022 22163964/65/69 Email: mercindia@merc.gov.in Website: <u>www.merc.gov.in</u>

## Date: 12 March 2024

## <u>CORAM:</u> Sanjay Kumar, Chairperson Anand M. Limaye, Member Surendra J. Biyani, Member

## Details of Cases Reserved for Order after E-hearing held on 12 March, 2024

Sr. No	Case No.	Parties	Advocate/Representati ve present for hearing	Status
1	191 of 2023	<b>Petitioner:</b> Vivek Laxman Pawar (Marathi Asmita samajik Sanstha)	Petitioner: Mr. Vivek Pawar	Reserved for Order
		<b>Respondent:</b> MSEDCL	<b>Respondent:</b> Adv. Rahul Sinha	
2	244 of 2022	<b>Petitioner:</b> T.P. Kirnali Ltd	<b>Petitioner:</b> Adv. Kunal Kaul	Reserved for Order
		<b>Respondent:</b> MSEDCL	<b>Respondent:</b> Adv. Rahul Sinha	[MSEDCL to file its submission within seven (7) days and Petitioner to file its Rejoinder, if any, within seven (7) days, thereafter.]
3	Case No. 27 of 2024 and IA No. 10 of 2024	<b>Petitioner:</b> The Tata Power Company Ltd (Distribution)	<b>Petitioner:</b> Adv. Shri. Venkatesh	Reserved for Order
		<b>Respondent:</b> Nil	<b>Respondent:</b> Nil	
4	Case No. 37 of 2024 and IA No. 14 of 2024 in Case	<b>Petitioner:</b> Shah Promoters and Developers	<b>Petitioner:</b> Adv. Dipali Sheth	Reserved for Order
	No. 37 of 2024	<b>Respondent:</b> MSEDCL	<b>Respondent:</b> Adv. Rahul Sinha	
5	Case No. 29 of 2024 and IA No. 15 of	<b>Petitioner:</b> Jubilant Ingrevia Ltd.	Petitioner: Adv. Vishrov Mukerjee	Reserved for Order [MSEDCL to submit

Sr. No	Case No.	Parties	Advocate/Representati ve present for hearing	Status
	2024	Respondent:	Respondent:	the compliance of
		MSEDCL	Adv. Rahul Sinha	common Order dated 27
				December 2023 in Case
				No. 151 of 2023 &
6	Case No. 30 of	Petitioners:	Petitioners:	Others and Daily Order
	2024 and	Saarloha Advanced	Adv. Vishrov Mukerjee	dated 20 February 2024
	IA No. 16 of	Materials Pvt. Ltd. &		in IA 8 of 2024 in Case
	2024	Renew Bhanu Shakti		No. 19 of 2024 within
		Pvt. Ltd.		seven (7) days.
				Petitioner to file its
		<b>Respondent:</b>	Respondent:	Rejoinder, if any,
		MSEDCL	Adv. Rahul Sinha	within seven (7) days,
				thereafter.]

Issued with approval of the Hon'ble Commission.

Sd/-(Dr. Rajendra G. Ambekar) Secretary, MERC